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Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PuRsuANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Waterfront Industry Act 1976 

Accident Compensation Act 1972 

Accident Compensation Act 1972 

Sales Tax Act 1974 
Administration Act 1969 .. 
Adoption Act 1955 
Small Claims Tribunals Act 1976 

Private Investigators and Security 
Guards Act 1974 

Juries Act 1908 
Rating Act 1967, Judicature Act 1908 
Trustee Companies Act 1967 
Secondhand Dealers Act 1963 

Auctioneers Act 1928 
Arms Act 1958 
Imprisonment for Dept Limitation 

Act 1908, District Courts Act 1947 
Criminal Justice Act 1954 .. 
Education Act 1914 

Title or Subject-matter 

Container Terminals (Auckland) Order 1977, Amend
ment No. 1 

Accident Compensation (Prescribed Amounts for 
Calculation and Payment of Levies) Order 1981 

Accident Compensation Employer Levy Payment 
Regulations 1981 

Sales Tax Exemption Order 1979, Amendment No. 9 
Administration (Fees) Regulations 1981 

Adoption Regulations 1959, Amendment No. 3 
Small Claims Tribunals Rules 1977, Amendment 

No. 1 
Private Investigators and Security Guards Regula-

tions 1975, Amendment No. 1 
Jury Fees Order 1981 
Rating (Fees) Regulations 1981 
Trustee Companies (Fees) Regulations 1981 
Secondhand Dealers Regulations 1963, Amendment 

No. 3 
Auctioneers Regulations 1958, Amendment No. 3 
Arms Regulations 1959, Amendment No. 10 
Imprisonment for Debt Limitation (District Courts) 

Rules 1949 (Reprint) 
Criminal Justice Regulations 1954 (Reprint) 
Education (Salaries and Staffing) Regulations 195-7 

(Reprint) 

POSTAGE AND PACKAGING CHARGE: MAIL ORDERS 

Serial 
Number 

1981/201 

1981/202 

1981/203 

1981/204 
1981/205 
1981/206 
1981/207 

1981/208 

1981/209 
1981/210 
1981/211 
1981/212 

1981/213 
1981/214 
1981/215 

1981/216 
1981/217 

Date 
of 

Enactment 
3/8/81 

3/8/81 

3/8/81 

3/8/81 
3/8/81 
3/8/81 
3/8/81 

3/8/81 

3/8/81 
3/8/81 
3/8/81 
3/8/81 

3/8/81 
3/8/81 

21/12/49 

22/12/54 
5/6/57 

Cash 
Price 

25c 

25c 

30c 

25c 
25c 
25c 
25c 

25c 

25c 
25c 
25c 
25c 

25c 
25c 

$1.15 

65c 
$1.40 

2211 

Postage 
and 

Packaging 
60c 

60c 

65c 

60c 
60c 
60c 
60c 

60c 

60c 
60c 
60c 
60c 

60c 
60c 

$1.50 

$1.00 
$1.75 

If two or more copies ordered. the remittance should cover the cash price and the maximum charge tor the total value of purchases as follows: 
Total Value of Maximum Total Value of Maximum 

Purchases Charge Purchases Charge 
$ $ $ $ 

Up to 1.50 0.25 10.01 to 20.00 1.00 
1.51 to 5.00 0.30 20.01 to 50.00 2.00 
5.01 to 10.00 0.50 50.01 to 100.00 3.00 

Copies can be bought or ordered by mail from Government Bookshops. Please quote title and serial number. Prices for quantities supplied 
on application. 

Government Bookshops are located at Hannaford Burton Building, Rutland Street (Private Bag, CP.O.), Auckland 1; Northern Automobile 
Building, Alexandra Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Head Office, Mulgrave Street (Private .Bag), Wellington 1; Wellington Trade 
Centre, Cubacade (Private Bag), Wellington I; Avon House, 130 Oxford Terrace (Private Bag), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes 
Street (P.O. Box 1104), Du11edin. 

P. D. HASSELBERG, Government Printer. 

Grant of Plant Selectors' Rights Notice No. 2642, Ag. P.V. 3/9, 3/11 

PuRSUANT to section 11 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given that a grant of Plant Selectors' Rights has been made by the 
Registrar of Plant Varieties as specified in the Schedule to this notice. 

SCHEDULE 
SPECIES.: WHEAT (Triticum durum Des/.) 

Name and Address of Grantee Denomination 
Pyne, Gould, Guinness Ltd., P.O. Box 112, Christchurch as agent for Aldura 

Northrup King and Co. 1500 Jackson Street N.E., Minneapolis MN 
55413, U.S.A. 

Grant · of Protective Direction 

Breeder's 
Reference 

76 D1107 .. 
Date of Grant Term of Grant 

13/7/81 15years 

PURSUANT to section 18 of the Plant Varieities Act 1973, notice is hereby given that a grant of protective direction, as specified in the Schedule 
hereto, has been made by the Registrar of Plant Varieties. 

SCHEDULE 
SPECIES: ORCHID (Cymbidum) 

Date Protective 
Name and Address of Grantee Direction Granted 

Sunbeam Nurseries Ltd., 231 Lincoln Road, Henderson, Auckland as agent for 14/7 /81 
Vacherot and Lecoufle, B.P. 8 30 Rue de Valenton, 94470 Boissy-Saint-Leger, 
France 
Dated at Lincoln this 17th day of July 1981. 

Breeder's 
Reference 

Proposed 
Denomination 

Velecat 

F. W. WHITMORE, Registrar of Plant Varieties, 


