THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Cash Price	Postage and Packaging
Waterfront Industry Act 1976	Container Terminals (Auckland) Order 1977, Amend- ment No. 1	1981/201	3/8/81	25c	60c
Accident Compensation Act 1972	Accident Compensation (Prescribed Amounts for Calculation and Payment of Levies) Order 1981	1981/202	3/8/81	25c	60c
Accident Compensation Act 1972	Accident Compensation Employer Levy Payment Regulations 1981	1981/203	3/8/81	30c	65c
Sales Tax Act 1974	Sales Tax Exemption Order 1979, Amendment No. 9	1981/204	3/8/81	25c	60c
Administration Act 1969	Administration (Fees) Regulations 1981	1981/205	3/8/81	25c	60c
	Adoption Regulations 1959, Amendment No. 3	1981/206	3/8/81	25c	60c
Small Claims Tribunals Act 1976	Small Claims Tribunals Rules 1977, Amendment	1981/207	3/8/81	25c	60c
	No. 1	,	-,-,		
Private Investigators and Security Guards Act 1974	Private Investigators and Security Guards Regula- tions 1975, Amendment No. 1	1981/208	3/8/81	25c	60c
Juries Act 1908	Jury Fees Order 1981	1981/209	3/8/81	25c	60c
Rating Act 1967, Judicature Act 1908	Rating (Fees) Regulations 1981	1981/210	3/8/81	25c	60c
Trustee Companies Act 1967		1981/211	3/8/81	25c	60c
Secondhand Dealers Act 1963	Secondhand Dealers Regulations 1963, Amendment No. 3	1981/212	3/8/81	25c	60c
Auctioneers Act 1928	Auctioneers Regulations 1958, Amendment No. 3	1981/213	3/8/81	25c	60c
Arms Act 1958	Arms Regulations 1959, Amendment No. 10	1981/214	3/8/81	25c	60c
Imprisonment for Dept Limitation Act 1908, District Courts Act 1947	Imprisonment for Debt Limitation (District Courts) Rules 1949 (Reprint)	1981/215		\$1.15	
Criminal Justice Act 1954	Criminal Justice Regulations 1954 (Reprint)	1981/216	22/12/54	65c	\$1.00
Education Act 1914	Education (Salaries and Staffing) Regulations 1957 (Reprint)	1981/217	5/6/57	\$1.40	

POSTAGE AND PACKAGING CHARGE: MAIL ORDERS

If two or more copies ordered, the remittance should cover the cash price and the maximum charge for the total value of purchases as follows:

Total Value of Purchases \$	Maximum Charge \$	Total Value of Purchases \$	Maximum Charge S	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Up to 1.50	0.25	10.01 to 20.00	1.00	
1.51 to 5.00	0.30	20.01 to 50.00	2.00	
5.01 to 10.00	0.50	50.01 to 100.00	3.00	العريفة وفقه وترزير وأراب الواري

Copies can be bought or ordered by mail from Government Bookshops. Please quote title and serial number. Prices for quantities supplied on application.

Government Bookshops are located at Hannaford Burton Building, Rutland Street (Private Bag, C.P.O.), Auckland 1; Northern Automobile Building, Alexandra Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Head Office, Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Wellington Trade Centre, Cubacade (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Avon House, 130 Oxford Terrace (Private Bag), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin.

P. D. HASSELBERG, Government Printer.

Grant of Plant Selectors' Rights Notice No. 2642, Ag. P.V. 3/9, 3/11

PURSUANT to section 11 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given that a grant of Plant Selectors' Rights has been made by the Registrar of Plant Varieties as specified in the Schedule to this notice.

SCHEDULE

SPECIES: WHEAT (Triticum durum Desf.)

Name and Address of Grantee	Denomination	Breeder's Reference	Date of Grant	Term of Grant
Pyne, Gould, Guinness Ltd., P.O. Box 112, Christchurch as agent for Northrup King and Co. 1500 Jackson Street N.E., Minneapolis MN	Aldura	76 D1107	13/7/81	15 years
55413. Ū.S.A.				

Grant of Protective Direction

PURSUANT to section 18 of the Plant Varieities Act 1973, notice is hereby given that a grant of protective direction, as specified in the Schedule hereto, has been made by the Registrar of Plant Varieties.

SCHEDULE

SPECIES: ORCHID (Cymbidum)

Name and Address of Grantee	Date Protective	Breeder's	Proposed	
	Direction Granted	Reference	Denomination	
Sunbeam Nurseries Ltd., 231 Lincoln Road, Henderson, Auckland as agent for Vacherot and Lecoufie, B.P. 8 30 Rue de Valenton, 94470 Boissy-Saint-Leger, France		••	Velecat	

Dated at Lincoln this 17th day of July 1981.

F. W. WHITMORE, Registrar of Plant Varieties.